#### NO. CAAP-18-0000902

### IN THE INTERMEDIATE COURT OF APPEALS

#### OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

ANTHONY S. BARDIN; GREG ALLEN, SR.; GREG ALLEN, JR.;
THOMAS J. BROOKS; JENNIFER S. BROOKS; MICHAEL CHANDLER;
KIRBY B. GUYER; MILTON SEARLES; JOHN R. HOFF TRUST;
LORNA E. HOFF TRUST; MICHELE L. KAISER; TODD SCHRIM;
JOHN WARK; and SHANNON WARK, Appellants-Appellants, v.
PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY OF KAUA'I/PLANNING
COMMISSION OF THE COUNTY OF KAUA'I, KIMO KEAWE, in is
official capacity as Chairperson of the Planning
Commission, Appellees-Appellees

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTH CIRCUIT (CIVIL NO. 17-1-0181 JKW)

# ORDER OF CORRECTION (By: Wadsworth, J., for the court $\frac{1}{2}$ )

The Opinion of the Court, filed on September 29, 2023, is hereby corrected as follows:

On page 1, in lines 4 and 5 of the first paragraph, delete the words "Thomas J. Brooks, Jennifer S. Brooks, Michael Chandler," so that the lines read:

Allen, Sr., Greg Allen, Jr., Kirby B. Guyer, Milton Searles, Michael . . .

On page 1, in footnote 1, delete all of the text in the footnote and replace it with the following:

On June 20, 2019, and October 28, 2020, we entered orders granting the respective motions of Appellants-Appellants Thomas J. Brooks and Jennifer S. Brooks and Appellants-Appellants John Wark, Shannon Wark, Michael Chandler, John R. Hoff Trust, and Lorna E.

<sup>1/</sup> 

## FOR PUBLICATION IN WEST'S HAWAII REPORTS OR THE PACIFIC REPORTER

 $\operatorname{Hoff}$  Trust to dismiss this appeal with prejudice as to each of them.

The clerk of the court is directed to take all necessary steps to notify the publishing agencies of these changes.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawai'i, October 3, 2023.

/s/ Clyde J. Wadsworth Associate Judge